
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX, ALL ITEMS (2002=100) - MONTHLY

        Annual
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Avg % chg

Canada
1996 88.0 88.1 88.5 88.7 89.0 89.0 89.0 89.0 89.1 89.3 89.7 89.7 88.9 1.5
1997 89.9 90.1 90.2 90.2 90.3 90.5 90.5 90.6 90.6 90.6 90.5 90.4 90.4 1.7
1998 90.9 91.0 91.1 91.0 91.3 91.4 91.4 91.4 91.2 91.6 91.6 91.3 91.3 1.0
1999 91.5 91.6 92.0 92.5 92.7 92.9 93.1 93.3 93.6 93.7 93.6 93.7 92.9 1.8
2000 93.5 94.1 94.8 94.5 94.9 95.5 95.8 95.7 96.1 96.3 96.6 96.7 95.4 2.7
2001 96.3 96.8 97.1 97.8 98.6 98.7 98.4 98.4 98.6 98.1 97.2 97.4 97.8 2.5
2002 97.6 98.2 98.9 99.5 99.7 99.9 100.5 100.9 100.9 101.2 101.5 101.1 100.0 2.2
2003 102.0 102.8 103.1 102.4 102.5 102.5 102.6 102.9 103.1 102.8 103.1 103.2 102.8 2.8
2004 103.3 103.5 103.9 104.1 105.0 105.1 105.0 104.8 105.0 105.2 105.6 105.4 104.7 1.8
2005 105.3 105.7 106.3 106.6 106.7 106.9 107.1 107.5 108.4 107.9 107.7 107.6 107.0 2.2
2006 108.2 108.0 108.6 109.2 109.7 109.5 109.6 109.8 109.2 109.0 109.2 109.4 109.1 2.0
2007 109.4 110.2 111.1 111.6 112.1 111.9 112.0 111.7 111.9 111.6 111.9 112.0 111.5 2.2

British Columbia
1996 92.1 92.1 92.3 92.4 92.5 92.5 92.4 92.3 92.5 92.5 92.6 92.5 92.4 0.9
1997 92.7 93.0 93.1 93.0 93.3 93.3 93.2 93.3 93.3 93.1 93.1 92.8 93.1 0.8
1998 93.1 92.9 93.2 93.2 93.6 93.7 93.7 93.7 93.3 93.5 93.3 93.1 93.4 0.3
1999 93.3 93.4 93.5 94.2 94.3 94.6 95.0 94.9 95.2 94.8 94.6 94.7 94.4 1.1
2000 94.4 94.6 95.3 95.4 95.7 96.0 96.9 96.8 97.0 97.1 97.2 97.0 96.1 1.8
2001 97.2 95.5 96.1 97.6 98.1 98.7 98.7 98.5 99.0 98.3 97.5 97.4 97.7 1.7
2002 97.9 98.3 98.9 99.8 100.2 100.3 100.6 100.7 100.8 100.7 100.9 100.8 100.0 2.4
2003 101.0 101.5 102.3 102.1 102.1 102.0 102.2 102.6 102.9 102.4 102.5 102.6 102.2 2.2
2004 102.5 102.9 103.2 103.9 104.7 104.9 104.7 104.7 104.8 104.8 105.0 104.8 104.2 2.0
2005 104.8 105.0 105.3 106.0 106.3 106.4 106.6 106.8 107.3 107.1 107.1 106.7 106.3 2.0
2006 106.6 106.7 107.2 107.8 108.7 108.7 108.8 109.0 108.4 108.3 108.7 108.8 108.1 1.7
2007 109.0 109.1 109.5 109.9 110.5 110.3 110.5 110.4 110.5 110.0 110.1 110.1 110.0 1.8

Vancouver
1996 92.0 92.1 92.1 92.1 92.3 92.1 92.1 91.8 92.0 92.0 92.1 92.1 92.1 0.9
1997 92.3 92.6 92.7 92.5 92.7 92.8 92.6 92.7 92.7 92.5 92.6 92.3 92.6 0.5
1998 92.7 92.6 93.0 92.9 93.3 93.4 93.6 93.3 92.9 93.1 92.8 92.8 93.0 0.4
1999 92.9 92.9 93.1 93.7 93.7 94.1 94.4 94.3 94.7 94.4 94.1 94.3 93.9 1.0
2000 94.1 94.2 95.1 95.2 95.5 96.0 96.9 96.9 97.0 97.1 97.1 96.9 96.0 2.2
2001 97.2 96.0 96.1 97.5 98.0 98.6 98.7 98.6 99.0 98.2 97.5 97.6 97.8 1.9
2002 98.0 98.3 98.9 99.8 100.3 100.3 100.5 100.6 100.8 100.8 100.9 100.8 100.0 2.2
2003 100.9 101.4 102.2 102.0 101.9 101.8 101.9 102.4 102.7 102.2 102.3 102.5 102.0 2.0
2004 102.2 102.7 103.0 103.7 104.5 104.6 104.5 104.5 104.6 104.7 104.7 104.7 104.0 2.0
2005 104.8 104.9 105.2 105.7 106.0 106.1 106.5 106.5 106.8 106.7 106.6 106.3 106.0 1.9
2006 106.2 106.3 106.9 107.5 108.4 108.4 108.5 108.7 108.4 108.4 108.9 109.1 108.0 1.9
2007 109.0 109.3 109.6 110.0 110.6 110.5 110.7 110.6 110.7 110.4 110.4 110.5 110.2 2.0

Victoria
1996 92.1 92.1 92.4 92.7 92.7 92.7 92.7 92.6 92.7 92.8 92.7 92.7 92.6 1.0
1997 92.9 93.2 93.4 93.4 93.7 93.7 93.7 93.8 93.7 93.4 93.4 93.2 93.5 1.0
1998 93.5 93.4 93.6 93.5 93.9 94.0 93.9 94.0 93.6 93.8 93.6 93.4 93.7 0.2
1999 93.6 93.7 93.8 94.4 94.6 94.9 95.3 95.2 95.3 95.2 94.9 95.0 94.7 1.1
2000 94.6 94.8 95.6 95.7 96.0 96.3 96.8 96.8 97.0 97.1 97.1 97.0 96.2 1.6
2001 96.9 94.8 95.7 97.3 97.7 98.3 98.2 98.1 98.5 98.1 97.4 97.3 97.4 1.2
2002 97.9 98.3 98.9 99.7 100.1 100.3 100.6 100.7 100.8 100.8 101.0 100.9 100.0 2.7
2003 101.1 101.5 102.3 102.1 102.1 102.0 102.3 102.6 102.9 102.5 102.6 102.8 102.2 2.2
2004 102.7 103.1 103.3 104.1 105.0 105.2 105.0 105.0 105.2 105.2 105.5 105.3 104.6 2.3
2005 105.3 105.5 105.9 106.5 106.8 106.9 107.2 107.3 108.0 107.9 107.8 107.4 106.9 2.2
2006 107.2 107.3 107.6 108.4 109.2 109.0 109.2 109.3 108.8 108.6 108.9 109.0 108.5 1.5
2007 109.1 109.3 109.7 109.9 110.2 109.9 110.1 110.0 110.1 109.5 109.6 109.7 109.8 1.2

Source: Statistics Canada, CANSIM Tables 326-0020 and 326-0021 Produced by: BC Stats, January 2008


